
86

農協経済事業

　　　　　　　　１　農 業 協 同 組 合 購 買 事 業 品 目 別 取 扱 額
　　　　　　　　　　Amount of Purchasing Business Transactions 
　　　　　　　　　　of Agri. Coops by Handled Goods

（単位　百万円）
（Unit:Million Yen）

1年度
2019 FY

2
2020

3
2021

4
2022

5
2023

生 産 資 材 肥　　　　 　　料
　Fertilizer

269,589 266,289 271,393 336,672 312,721

飼　　　　 　　料
　Feed

327,674 323,185 382,299 447,650 437,419

農 　業 　機 　械
　Agri.Machinery

232,342 237,134 230,685 219,195 212,198

農　　　 　　　薬
　Agri.Chemicals

219,168 220,925 217,331 216,560 221,945

自　　動　　車　(二輪車を除く）
　Automobiles
　(Excluding Two wheel Auto.)

51,847 45,862 42,516 40,115 42,169

燃　　　　 　　料
　Oil Products

285,771 238,176 282,608 288,484 289,044

そ　 　の 　　他
　Others

416,789 405,350 396,120 394,134 382,742

　　　小　　　　　計
　　　　Sub-Total

1,803,181 1,736,921 1,822,954 1,942,810 1,898,238

生 活 物 資 食　　 料 　　品
　Food Stuffs

163,289 151,551 140,993 133,065 143,138

衣　　 料 　　品
　Clothings

4,317 3,196 2,863 2,759 2,765

日 用 保 健 雑 貨 用 品
　Miscellaneous Commodities for
  Daily Use and Health Keeping

38,157 35,226 33,375 33,659 30,617

家　 庭 　燃 　料
　Household Fuel

190,775 150,662 167,652 161,592 174,517

耐　久　消　費　財
　Durable Consumers Goods

28,810 26,233 23,465 24,225 24,137

そ　 　の 　　他
　Others

172,397 161,026 156,717 167,984 138,673

　　　小　　　　　計
　　　　Sub-Total

597,747 527,895 525,067 523,284 513,848

2,400,928 2,264,816 2,348,021 2,466,095 2,412,086

資料　農林水産省「総合農協統計表」

(注） １．生産資材その他は建築資材、家畜(牛・豚・鶏等）等

　　　２．購買事業（「当期供給・取扱高」等）について、令和３事業年度以降「収益認識に関する会計基準」の適用に伴い、損益計算書と一致しない。

Source: Statistics on Agri. Coops, MAFF
Note  : １．Others Materials for Production include Building Materials and Livestock (Cattle, Pig, Poultry), etc.
　　　　２．Amounts of Purchasing Business Transactions are not consistent with those stated in the income statement due to the application 
            of the ‘’Accounting Standard for Revenue Recognition‘’ from FY 2021.　　　　 　

Materials
for

Produc-
tion

Material
for

Consump-
tion

合　　　　　　　　　　計
　Total


