

農協經濟事業

1 農業協同組合購買事業品目別取扱額
Amount of Purchasing Business Transactions
of Agri. Coops by Handled Goods

(単位 百万円)
(Unit: Million Yen)

		1年度 2019 FY	2 2020	3 2021	4 2022	5 2023
生産資材 Materials for Production	肥料 Fertilizer	269,589	266,289	271,393	336,672	312,721
	飼料 Feed	327,674	323,185	382,299	447,650	437,419
	農業機械 Agri. Machinery	232,342	237,134	230,685	219,195	212,198
	農薬 Agri. Chemicals	219,168	220,925	217,331	216,560	221,945
	自動車（二輪車を除く） Automobiles (Excluding Two wheel Auto.)	51,847	45,862	42,516	40,115	42,169
	燃料 Oil Products	285,771	238,176	282,608	288,484	289,044
	その他 Others	416,789	405,350	396,120	394,134	382,742
小計 Sub-Total		1,803,181	1,736,921	1,822,954	1,942,810	1,898,238
生活物資 Material for Consumption	食料品 Food Stuffs	163,289	151,551	140,993	133,065	143,138
	衣料品 Clothings	4,317	3,196	2,863	2,759	2,765
	日用保健雑貨用品 Miscellaneous Commodities for Daily Use and Health Keeping	38,157	35,226	33,375	33,659	30,617
	家庭燃料 Household Fuel	190,775	150,662	167,652	161,592	174,517
	耐久消費財 Durable Consumers Goods	28,810	26,233	23,465	24,225	24,137
	その他 Others	172,397	161,026	156,717	167,984	138,673
	小計 Sub-Total	597,747	527,895	525,067	523,284	513,848
合計 Total		2,400,928	2,264,816	2,348,021	2,466,095	2,412,086

資料 農林水産省「総合農協統計表」

(注) 1. 生産資材その他は建築資材、家畜(牛・豚・鶏等)等

2. 購買事業（「当期供給・取扱高」等）について、令和3事業年度以降「収益認識に関する会計基準」の適用に伴い、損益計算書と一致しない。

Source: *Statistics on Agri. Coops*, MAFF

Note : 1. Others Materials for Production include Building Materials and Livestock (Cattle, Pig, Poultry), etc.

2. Amounts of Purchasing Business Transactions are not consistent with those stated in the income statement due to the application of the "Accounting Standard for Revenue Recognition" from FY 2021.